Module IV Graph 180W
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Voltage(V)
C
u
rr
e
n
t(
A
)
0
30
60
90
120
150
180
STC IV data 800W/m2 IV data 600W/m2 IV data STC PV data 800W/m2 PV data 800W/m2 PV data
Specifications
Cell
No. of cells and connections
Dimension of module(mm)
Weight
Multicrystalline silicon solar cells
150mm mm×150
54 6( ×9)
1482×992×35
16.8 kg
Output
Limits
Maximum system voltage
Operating temperature
1000 V DC
-40 to +85 C
Temperature and Coefficients
NOCT: Nominal Operation Cell Temperature
NOCT
Current temperature coefficient
Voltage temperature coefficient
Power temperature coefficient
%/K
mV/K
48 + 2C C
%/K
0.06 + 0.01
+-(116 10)
-(0.5 0.05)+
Type of output terminal Junction box
Cable LAPP(4.0mm )
2
Connection Suntech Plug Type IV
Asymmetrical lengths 1200mm(-) and 800mm(+)
Characteristics
Blueprint of the module
2- 4[ 0.16]Φ Φ
1
4
8
2
[5
8
.3
]
1
2
0
2
[4
7
.3
]
7
0
2
[2
7
.6
]
942[37.1]
992[39.1]
Junction box
(Back View)
Add:17-6 ChangJiang South Road New DistrictWuxi,China
multi-SiCell Technology
IMaximum Series Fuse Rating
50(TNOCT )Nominal Operating Cell Temp.
G
H （mm）
All technical data at standard test condition
AM=1.5 E=1000W/m2 Tc=25
Dimension
Maximum System Voltage
Weight
1000V
Made in China
Model Number
Voltage at Pmax
Current at Pmax
Open-Circuit Voltage
Short-Circuit Current
Rated Maximum Power
(Vmp )
(Isc )
(Voc )
(Pmax )
(Imp )
A
D
F
E
B
C
1234567891234
1.5
35
3
5
11
Section A-A
Ground holes
2 places
Mounting slots
8 places
Drainage holes
A A
(Front View)
14 9[0.55 0.35]
Note:mm[inch]
SOLAR MODULES
STP180-18/Uc
STP200-18/Uc
STP190-18/Uc
Characteristics
STC:Irrandiance 1000W/m ,Module temperature 25C,AM=1.5
2
Model
Open circuit voltage (Voc)
Maximum power at STC(Pm)
Optimum operating voltage(Vmp)
Optimum operating current Imp( )
Short circuit current Isc( )
STP200-18/Uc
33.2V
26.6 V
7.72A
7.52A
200Wp
STP190-18/Uc
33V
26.4 V
7.62A
7.2A
190Wp
STP180-18/Uc
32.8V
26.2 V
7.52A
6.87A
180Wp
Specifications
Cell
No. of cells and connections
Dimension of module(mm)
Weight
Multicrystalline silicon solar cells
150mm mm×150
36 4( ×9)
1482×676×35
12kg
Limits
Maximum system voltage
Operating temperature
1000 V DC
-40 to +85 C
Temperature and Coefficients
NOCT: Nominal Operation Cell Temperature
NOCT
Current temperature coefficient
Voltage temperature coefficient
Power temperature coefficient
%/K
mV/K
48 + 2C C
%/K
0.06 + 0.01
+-(78 10)
-(0.5 0.05)+
Output
Type of output terminal Junction box
Cable LAPP(4.0mm )
2
Connection Suntech Plug Type IV
Lengths 750mm(-) and 750mm(+)
Characteristics
Blueprint of the module
(Back View)
14 9[0.55 0.35]
1
2
0
2
[4
7
.3
]
Junction box
7
0
2
[2
7
.6
]
2- 4[ 0.16]Φ Φ
1
4
8
2
[5
8
.3
]
626[24.6]
676[26.6]
Add:17-6 ChangJiang South Road New DistrictWuxi,China
multi-SiCell Technology
IMaximum Series Fuse Rating
50(TNOCT )Nominal Operating Cell Temp.
G
H （mm）
All technical data at standard test condition
AM=1.5 E=1000W/m2 Tc=25
Dimension
Maximum System Voltage
Weight
1000V
Made in China
Model Number
Voltage at Pmax
Current at Pmax
Open-Circuit Voltage
Short-Circuit Current
Rated Maximum Power
(Vmp )
(Isc )
(Voc )
(Pmax )
(Imp )
A
D
F
E
B
C
1234567891234
Ground holes
2 places
Mounting slots
8 places
Drainage holes
1.5
35
3
5
11
Section A-A
A A
(Front View)
Note:mm[inch]
SOLAR MODULES
STP120-12/Tc
STP130-12/Tc
STP125-12/Tc
Characteristics
STC:Irrandiance 1000W/m ,Module temperature 25C,AM=1.5
2
Model
Open circuit voltage (Voc)
Maximum power at STC(Pm)
Optimum operating voltage(Vmp)
Optimum operating current Imp( )
Short circuit current Isc( )
STP130-12/Tc
21.8V
17.2V
7.85A
7.56A
130Wp
STP125-12/Tc
21.8V
17.2V
7.8A
7.27A
125Wp
STP110-12/Tc
21V
17V
7.48A
6.47A
110Wp
This publication summarises product warranty and specifications which are subject to change without notice.
Copyright Suntech Power Co.,Ltd. 2006C
U K A S
QUALITY
MANAGEMENT
003 This publication summarises product warranty and specifications which are subject to change without notice.
Copyright Suntech Power Co.,Ltd. 2006C
U K A S
QUALITY
MANAGEMENT
003
33 34
STP170-18/Uc
STP160-18/Uc
STP170-18/Uc
32.6V
26 V
7.39A
6.54A
170Wp
STP160-18/Uc
32.4V
25.8 V
7.05A
6.2A
160Wp
STP110-12/Tc
STP100-12/Tc
STP100-12/Tc
21V
16.8V
7.1A
5.95A
100Wp
STP120-12/Tc
21.6V
17.2V
7.7A
6.98A
120Wp
Module IV Graph 120W
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
Voltage V( )
C
u
rr
e
n
t(
A
)
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
STC IV data 800W/m2 IV data 600W/m2 IV data STC PV data 800W/m2 PV data 800W/m2 PV data